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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 
 
EXTRACTION OIL & GAS, INC., et al.,1 
 
   Reorganized Debtors. 
 
 
ANNETTE LEAZER, et al.,2 
 

  Plaintiffs, 
 

 v. 
 
EXTRACTION OIL & GAS, INC.  
 

  Defendant. 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 20-11548 CSS 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Adv. Pro No. 20-50963 (CSS)  
 
 

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE OF PLAINTIFFS’ REPONSES TO DEFENDANT’S 

FIRST SET OF DISCOVERY REQUESTS 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 14, 2021, the undersigned caused true and correct 

copies of the (i) Plaintiffs’ Responses to Defendant’s First Set of Interrogatories and (ii) 

Plaintiffs’ Responses to Defendant’s First Set of Requests for Production of Documents to be 

served via electronic mail, on the parties identified below: 

 
1 The Reorganized Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each 
Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are: Extraction Oil & Gas, Inc. (3923); 7N, LLC 
(4912); 8 North, LLC (0904); Axis Exploration, LLC (8170); Extraction Finance Corp. (7117); 
Mountaintop Minerals, LLC (7256); Northwest Corridor Holdings, LLC (9353); Table Mountain 
Resources, LLC (5070); XOG Services, LLC (6915); and XTR Midstream, LLC (5624). The 
location of the Debtors’ principal place of business is 370 17th Street, Suite 5300, Denver, 
Colorado 80202. 
2 The full list of plaintiffs is as follows: Annette Leazer; Tom Leazer; Gordon D. Niswender; Joy 
Dean Niswender; H.L. Willett Estate; Saglio Energy LLC; Overland Oil & Gas Advisory LLC; 
Overland Minerals and Royalties LLC; Overland Energy Partners Fund I LLC; Overland Energy 
Partners Fund II LLC; J A Investments; Brighton South, LLC; Atomic Capital Minerals, LLC; 
ACM Fund II LLC; Timnath Lands LLC; Rawah Resources LLC; Thunder Ridge Resources 
LLC; Trg Oil and Gas; J Moody; Val Moody; and Alaskan Oil and Resources, LLC. 
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Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
Anna Rotman 
Kenneth Young 
Dustin Lyle Womack 
Angela Leonard 
609 Main Street 
Houston, Texas 77002 
kenneth.young@kirkland.com 
dustin.womack@kirkland.com 
angela.leonard@kirkland.com 
anna.rotman@kirkland.com 

 

Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLC 
Richard W. Riley 
Stephen B. Gerald 
The Renaissance Centre 
405 North King Street, Suite 500 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
rriley@wtplaw.com 
sgerald@wtplaw.com 

 

Dated:  June 21, 2021 Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Maria Aprile Sawczuk   

GOLDSTEIN & MCCLINTOCK LLLP 
Maria Aprile Sawczuk (DE Bar #3320) 
501 Silverside Road, Suite 65 
Wilmington, Delaware 19809 
Telephone: (302) 444-6710 
E-mail: marias@goldmclaw.com  

-and- 

Steven Yachik (admitted pro hac vice) 
111 West Washington Street, Suite 1221 
Chicago, IL 60602 
Telephone: (312) 337-7700 
E-mail: steveny@goldmclaw.com 
 
HAMRE, RODRIGUEZ, 
OSTRANDER & DINGESS, P.C. 
Steven Louis-Prescott (admitted pro hac vice) 
3600 South Yosemite Street, Suite 500 
Denver, CO 80237-1829 
(303) 779-0200 
sprescott@hrodlaw.com 

 
SKEEN & SKEEN, P.C. 
Matthew D. Skeen Jr. (admitted pro hac vice) 
217 East 7th Avenue 
Denver, CO 80203 
(720) 507-0270 
jrskeen@skeen-skeen.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
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